PRINTED: 02/29/2024 FORM APPROVED Illinois Department of Public Health (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: B. WING 01/19/2024 IL6001465 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 725 WEST MONTROSE AVENUE CARLTON AT THE LAKE, THE CHICAGO, IL 60613 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5)(X4) ID COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** PRÉFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 Initial Comments S 000 Complaint 23810137/IL00167458 S9999 S9999 Final Observations Statement of Licensure Violations 300.610a) 300.1210a) 300.1210b) 300.1210c) 300.1210d)6) Section 300.610 Resident Care Policies a) The facility shall have written policies and procedures governing all services provided by the facility. The written policies and procedures shall be formulated by a Resident Care Policy Committee consisting of at least the administrator, the advisory physician or the medical advisory committee, and representatives of nursing and other services in the facility. The policies shall comply with the Act and this Part. The written policies shall be followed in operating the facility and shall be reviewed at least annually by this committee, documented by written, signed and dated minutes of the meeting.

Illinois Department of Public Health

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Section 300.1210 General Requirements for

Comprehensive Resident Care Plan. A facility, with the participation of the resident and the resident's guardian or representative, as applicable, must develop and implement a

Nursing and Personal Care

Electronically Signed

TITLE

(X6) DATE

02/06/24

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C 01/19/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S T MONTROSE D, IL 60613	TATE, ZIP CODE E AVENUE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	comprehensive car includes measurab meet the resident's and psychosocial resident's comprehallow the resident tracticable level of provide for dischargestrictive setting broads. The assess the active participal resident's guardian applicable. (Section	re plan for each resident that ble objectives and timetables to a medical, nursing, and mental needs that are identified in the nensive assessment, which to attain or maintain the highest independent functioning, and ge planning to the least ased on the resident's care sment shall be developed with tion of the resident and the process of the Act)	S9999			
	care and services to practicable physical well-being of the reeach resident's complan. Adequate and care and personal	to attain or maintain the highest al, mental, and psychological esident, in accordance with apprehensive resident care d properly supervised nursing care shall be provided to each e total nursing and personal				
	and be knowledged respective resident d) Pursuant to nursing care shall i following and shall seven-day-a-week 6) All necessate assure that the ras free of accident nursing personnels	subsection (a), general nclude, at a minimum, the be practiced on a 24-hour,				

Illinois Department of Public Health

Illinois Department of Public Health

	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	COMPL	LETED
		IL6001465	B. WING		01/19/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	725 WEST	DRESS, CITY, S MONTROSE , IL 60613	TATE, ZIP CODE E AVENUE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S9999	Continued From pa	age 2	S9999			
	These Requiremen	ats were not met evidenced by:				
	failed to follow their interventions are in 3 (R9) residents re hazards. This failur	and review of records, facility policy to ensure appropriate place to prevent falls for 1 of viewed for accidents and e resulted in R9 sustaining a and being hospitalized.				
	On 01/17/2023 at 1 was R9's roommate night (R9) moved in That was on 11/13/ wheelchair was by was trying to get in slipped. R10 stated the hospital. R10 strying to get into (R (R9's) falling woke happened between next day (R9) fell a wheelchair. After th (R9) did not come three times, R10 st by pressing the call	1:35 AM, R10 stated that she e. R10 stated that the first nto this room (R9) had fallen. 2023. R10 stated that (R9's) the window, (R9) said that she to her wheelchair and (R9) I that (R9) was not sent out to tated that (R9) fell a week later 9's) chair. R10 stated that (R10) up from sleep. This 11:00 PM and 12:00 AM. The gain trying to get to (R9's) the third time (R9) had fallen, back to the facility. After all ated that she called the nurse I light. R10 stated no one ed in on (R9) all night before				
	part: R10's BIMS secognitively intact. On 1/17/2023 at 12 stated that R9 had	a C (1/17/2024) documents in core is 15 which means R10 is 2:45 PM, V20 (R9's POA) fallen several times. V20 her last fall there on 11/2023.				

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
IL6001465		B. WING		C 01/19/2024			
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	725 WEST	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ST MONTROSE AVENUE				
CARLION	AT THE LAKE, THE	CHICAGO	, IL 60613				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
fam da with the O Co as fa is 6/11 he be fe Ri pander in or Ri 11 ye fo fa	alls and she just can be alls and she just can be she her be at the she when they we as 6/10/2023, 9/23 1/26/2023. V20 stars really bad and be an orthage. That we are coordinator/Psychologises ments are do alls, quarterly and a familiar with R9. If 1/10, 7/5, 9/23 and 1/16/2023 she sustematoma. On 11/1 and she fell right averaged at 10:30 PM. 9's Progress note art: During the star of the she fell right averaged at 10:30 PM. 9's Progress note art: During the star of the star of the she fell are and the star of the she fell are and the she art of the she are and to locate and the she are she are the she are	I's roommate witnessed three alled the staff and the staff ack in bed. V20 stated that the are notified when R9 had fallen 3/2023, 11/17/2023, and ated that the most recent fall it put her in the hospital for a was on 11/26/2023. It is PM V14 (Fall otropic Nurse) stated fall risk one upon Admission, resident annually. V14 stated that she in 2023 R9 fell on 5/11, 6/9, 11/16. V14 stated that on tained an acute subdural 16/2023, R9 stood up from the way. V14 stated that resident on 11/13/2023 documents in int of the shift round, resident ye redness with swelling in the . No discharges noted, no rbal pain. The resident is formation regarding the mess and swelling d/t int. In-house NP notified with all hospital for CT-scan of the ware and examined the the resident's POA and int's current condition and	S9999				

Illinois Department of Public Health

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		IL6001465	B. WING			C 19/2024	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 725 WEST MONTROSE AVENUE CHICAGO, IL 60613						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
\$9999	hematoma. Reviewed R9's carrinterventions after finterventions are reserved. R9's POS (11/13/20 to hospital for CT seye swelling and reserved. Pacility's Fall Preved. (12/5/2021) docum shall be monitored, identified by the DO report will be compresident falls. The fincident report and	e plan. No updated fall on 11/13/2023. Multiple epeated for multiple falls. D23) documents in part: Send can of the head related to left	S9999				

Illinois Department of Public Health STATE FORM